
R3 Chelsfield Village - Orpington - Princess Royal Hospital
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Monday - Friday
Charterhouse Road Christ Church --- 0704 0734 0804 0834 0904 0934 1334 1404 1433 1733 1803 1833 1904
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr --- 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 1337 1407 1437 1737 1807 1837 1907

dep 0652 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1340 1410 1440 1740 1810 1840 1910
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0654 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 0942 1342 1412 1442 1742 1812 1842 1912
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 0658 0717 0747 0817 0847 0917 0946 Then 1346 1416 1447 Then 1747 1817 1847 1916
Orpington Station 0703 0724 0754 0824 0854 0924 0952 every 1352 1422 1453 every 1753 1823 1852 1921
Orpington War Memorial 0705 0727 0757 0827 0857 0927 0955 30 1355 1425 1456 30 1756 1826 1854 1923
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0711 0734 0804 0834 0904 0935 1006 minutes 1406 1436 1507 minutes 1807 1837 1900 1929
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0715 0739 0809 0839 0909 0940 1011 until 1411 1441 1512 until 1812 1842 1904 1933
Petts Wood Station Station Square 0717 0741 0811 0841 0911 0944 1015 1415 1445 1516 1816 1844 1906 1935
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0722 0750 0820 0850 0920 0953 1023 1423 1453 1525 1825 1850 1912 1941
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 0733 0804 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 1434 1506 1538 1838 1900 1922 1951
Princess Royal Hospital 0735 0806 0836 0906 0936 1006 1036 1436 1508 1540 1840 1902 1924 1953

Charterhouse Road Christ Church 1934 2004 2304
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 1937 2007 2307

dep 1940 2010 2310
Hewitts Bo-Peep 1942 2012 2312
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 1946 2016 Then 2316
Orpington Station 1951 2021 every 2321
Orpington War Memorial 1953 2023 60 2323
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 1959 2029 minutes 2329
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road --- 2033 until 2333
Petts Wood Station Station Square --- 2035 2335
Coppice Estate Almond Way --- 2041 2341
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church --- 2051 2351
Princess Royal Hospital --- 2053 2353

Saturday (also Good Friday)
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 0704 0734 0804 0834 0904 1704 1734 1804 1834 1904 2304
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 1707 1737 1807 1837 1907 2307

dep 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 1710 1740 1810 1840 1910 2310
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 1712 1742 1812 1842 1912 2312
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 0716 0746 0816 0846 0916 Then 1716 1746 1816 1846 1916 Then 2316
Orpington Station 0721 0751 0821 0851 0922 every 1722 1752 1821 1851 1921 every 2321
Orpington War Memorial 0723 0753 0823 0853 0925 30 1725 1755 1823 1853 1923 60 2323
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0729 0759 0829 0900 0936 minutes 1736 1806 1829 1859 1929 minutes 2329
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0733 0803 0833 0905 0941 until 1741 1810 1833 1903 1933 until 2333
Petts Wood Station Station Square 0735 0805 0835 0909 0945 1745 1812 1835 1905 1935 2335
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0741 0811 0841 0917 0953 1753 1818 1841 1911 1941 2341
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 0751 0821 0851 0928 1004 1804 1828 1851 1921 1951 2351
Princess Royal Hospital 0753 0823 0853 0930 1006 1806 1830 1853 1923 1953 2353

Sunday and other Public Holidays
Charterhouse Road Christ Church --- 0904 2304
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr --- 0907 2307

dep 0810 0910 2310
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0812 0912 2312
Charterhouse Road Christ Church 0816 0916 Then 2316
Orpington Station 0821 0921 every 2321
Orpington War Memorial 0823 0923 60 2323
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0829 0929 minutes 2329
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0833 0933 until 2333
Petts Wood Station Station Square 0835 0935 2335
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0841 0941 2341
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 0851 0951 2351
Princess Royal Hospital 0853 0953 2353
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R3 Princess Royal Hospital - Orpington - Chelsfield Village

Daily

Monday - Friday
Princess Royal Hospital 0630 0654 0718 0746 0816 0846 0917 0949 1349 1418 1446 1515 1745 1820
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 0632 0656 0720 0749 0819 0849 0920 0952 1352 1421 1449 1518 1748 1823
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0642 0706 0730 0800 0830 0900 0931 1002 1402 1431 1459 1529 1759 1834
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0648 0712 0738 0808 0838 0908 0939 1009 1409 1438 1506 1536 1806 1841
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0650 0714 0741 0811 0841 0911 0942 1012 Then 1412 1441 1509 1539 Then 1809 1844
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0653 0717 0746 0816 0846 0916 0946 1016 every 1416 1445 1514 1544 every 1814 1849
Orpington War Memorial 0658 0724 0754 0824 0854 0924 0954 1024 30 1424 1453 1523 1553 30 1823 1858
Orpington Station Ê 0700 0727 0757 0827 0857 0927 0957 1027 minutes 1427 1456 1526 1556 minutes 1826 1900
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X) 0704 0734 0804 0834 0904 0934 1004 1034 until 1434 1503 1533 1603 until 1833 1904
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1437 1507 1537 1607 1837 1907

dep 0710 0740 0810 0840 0910 0940 1010 1040 1440 1510 1540 1610 1840 1910
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 0942 1012 1042 1442 1512 1542 1612 1842 1912
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (Z) 0717 0747 0817 0847 0917 0946 1016 1046 1446 1517 1547 1617 1847 1917

Princess Royal Hospital 1855 1930 2230 2330 0030
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 1858 1932 2232 2332 0032
Coppice Estate Almond Way 1909 1942 2242 2342 0042
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 1916 1948 2248 2348 0048
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 1919 1950 Then 2250 2350 0050
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 1923 1953 every 2253 2353 0053
Orpington War Memorial 1928 1958 60 2258 2358 0058
Orpington Station Ê 1930 2000 minutes 2300 2400 ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X) 1934 2004 until 2304 0004 ---
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 1937 2007 2307 0007 ---

dep 1940 2010 2310 --- ---
Hewitts Bo-Peep 1942 2012 2312 --- ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (Z) 1946 2016 2316 --- ---

Saturday (also Good Friday)
Princess Royal Hospital 0630 0800 0828 0849 1719 1754 1829 1900 1930 2230 2330 0030
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 0632 0802 0830 0852 1722 1757 1832 1902 1932 2232 2332 0032
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0642 0812 0840 0902 1732 1807 1842 1912 1942 2242 2342 0042
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0648 0818 0846 0909 1739 1814 1848 1918 1948 2248 2348 0048
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0650 Then 0820 0848 0912 Then 1742 1817 1850 1920 1950 Then 2250 2350 0050
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0653 every 0823 0851 0916 every 1746 1821 1853 1923 1953 every 2253 2353 0053
Orpington War Memorial 0658 30 0828 0856 0924 30 1754 1828 1858 1928 1958 60 2258 2358 0058
Orpington Station Ê 0700 minutes 0830 0858 0927 minutes 1757 1830 1900 1930 2000 minutes 2300 2400 ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X) 0704 until 0834 0904 0934 until 1804 1834 1904 1934 2004 until 2304 0004 ---
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 0707 0837 0907 0937 1807 1837 1907 1937 2007 2307 0007 ---

dep 0710 0840 0910 0940 1810 1840 1910 --- 2010 2310 --- ---
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0712 0842 0912 0942 1812 1842 1912 --- 2012 2312 --- ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (Z) 0716 0846 0916 0946 1816 1846 1916 --- 2016 2316 --- ---

Sunday and other Public Holidays
Princess Royal Hospital 0830 2230 2330 0030
Locksbottom St Michael’s Church 0832 2232 2332 0032
Coppice Estate Almond Way 0842 2242 2342 0042
Petts Wood Station Station Square Ê 0848 2248 2348 0048
Chislehurst Road Petts Wood Road 0850 Then 2250 2350 0050
Kent Road/Cray Avenue Cross Roads 0853 every 2253 2353 0053
Orpington War Memorial 0858 60 2258 2358 0058
Orpington Station Ê 0900 minutes 2300 2400 ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (X) 0904 until 2304 0004 ---
Chelsfield Village Five Bells arr 0907 2307 0007 ---

dep 0910 2310 --- ---
Hewitts Bo-Peep 0912 2312 --- ---
Charterhouse Road Christ Church (Z) 0916 2316 --- ---

Orpington Station Ê

• • • •
Che

lsf
iel

d V
illa

ge

Cha
rte

rho
us

e R
oa

d

• • •
Po

ve
res

t R
oa

d

Chis
leh

urs
t R

oa
d P

ove
res

t R
oad

• •
Lo

ve
lac

e A
ve

nu
e

• • • •
Whit

eb
ea

m Ave
nu

e

Cop
pic

e E
sta

te 
Alm

ond W
ay

Fa
rin

gd
on

 Ave
nu

e

Che
sh

am
 Ave

nu
e

Sh
ep

pe
rto

n R
oa

d

Lo
ck

sb
ot

to
m St

 M
ich

ae
l’s

 Chu
rch

••
Crof

to
n L

an
e

•
Orp

ing
to

n W
ar 

Mem
oria

l

Ken
t R

oa
d L

ower 
Road

•
May

po
le 

Ro
ad

Crof
to

n R
oa

d

IIII
IIII Hail and Ride section

IIIIIIII IIIIII IIII II
•

Pe
tts

 W
oo

d S
tat

ion
 Q

ue
en

sw
ay

 Ê

Pe
tts

 W
oo

d S
tat

ion
 St

at
ion Sq

ua
re 

Ê

•II•
Pri

nc
es

s R
oy

al 
Hos

pit
al

�

MAYOR
OF LONDON

Operated by First
for London Buses

25.9.04   T5807T

(X) - Buses continue via Chelsfield Village loop.
(Z) - Buses continue direct to Orpington and Locksbottom.


